Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Ν	lame	Execution Date	
Worm World, Inc.			10/24/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Harry	Harry Windle			
Street Address: 12425	12425 NW CR 231			
City: Gaine	Gainesville			
State/Country: FLOR	FLORIDA			
Postal Code: 32609	32609			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 62236		87		283
Patent Number: 6223687 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6223687				
Fax Number: (352)373-4662				
Fax Number: (352)373-4062 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 352-375-0082				
Email: swhanson@bellsouth.net Correspondent Name: Sven W. Hanson				
Address Line 1: PO Box 357429				
Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32605				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		M0297.WIN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sven W. Hanson		
Total Attachments: 1 source=WindleAssignmentImage#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

Worm World, Inc., a Florida corporation, (ASSIGNOR) hereby assigns and transfers to Harry Windle, a resident of Alachua County, Florida (ASSIGNEE), all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent No. 6,223,687 Issued May 1, 2001, and any reissue patents granted thereon; and

ASSIGNOR hereby further assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title, and interest in, and to, all embodiments of the invention disclosed in said patent, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in each and every country foreign to the United States.

Harry Windle (Owner) For Assignor:

1.1

ومعقدة والمعمول والمراجع المراجع



PATENT REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 10/26/2006